HISTORIC AND DESIGN REVIEW COMMISSION
October 05, 2016
Agenda Item No: 10
HDRC CASE NO: 2016-399
ADDRESS: 903 W MARTIN ST
211 N PRESA ST
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: NCB 290 BLK 35 LOT 15 (UHS-DOWNTOWN CAMPUS)
ZONING: D HE

Source
Distribution
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:
LUMINAIRE ORDERING INFORMATION
XGBM    5    LED  HO    CW   UE    WHT    PCM
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION2 (Accessories are field installed)
482002 BLK7
162914BLK
123111CLR
169010CLR
144191CLR
XGBM-HSS  House Side Shield (Black only)
RPP2 - Round Pole Plate
BKS-BO-WM-*-CLR - Wall Mount Plate
BKA-BO-RA-8-CLR - Radius Arm
BKU-BO-S-19-CLR - Upsweep Bracket for round or square poles
FK120 Single Fusing (120V) FK1208
FK277 Single Fusing (277V) FK2778
Description Order Number Order Number
LUMINAIRE EPA CHART2 - XGBM
Single
D180°
D90°
T90°
TN120°
Q90°
8" Bracket 12" Bracket
FOOTNOTES:
1- Use with 5" traditional drilling pattern.
2- For wireless controls information and accessories, see Controls section.
3- Requires a SiteManager and override switch.  Not compatible with BLS or
IMS option.
4- Not compatible with IMS or BLS option.
5- Not compatible with wireless controls system, DIM or IMS option.
LW - Low Watt
SS - Super Saver
HO - High Output
Drive
Current
DFK208, 240 Double Fusing (208V, 240V) DFK208,2408
DFK480 Double Fusing (480V) DFK4808
FK347 Single Fusing (347V) FK3478
PMOS120 - 120V Pole-Mount Occupancy Sensor 518030CLR9
PMOS208/240 - 208, 240V Pole-Mount Occupancy Sensor  534239CLR9
PMOS277 - 277V Pole-Mount Occupancy Sensor  518029CLR9
PMOS480 - 480V Pole-Mount Occupancy Sensor  534240CLR9
Description
FT - Forward Throw
FTA - Forward Throw
 Automotive
3 - Type III
5 - Type V
2.3
4.7
2.4
4.8
4.7
7.2
7.3
8.8
12" Bracket
Required
6- Not compatible with wireless controls system, DIM or BLS option.
7- House Side Shields add to fixture EPA.  Consult factory.
8- Fusing must be located in the hand hole of pole.
9- To be used with any of the PCM/GCM wireless controls systems in the fixture.
Consult factory.
Note:  House Side Shield adds to fixture
EPA. Consult Factory.
Sensor
IMS - Integral Motion
Sensor6
PCI120 - 120V Button-Type Photocell
PCI208 - 208V Button-Type Photocell
PCI240 - 240V Button-Type Photocell
PCI277 - 277V Button-Type Photocell
PCI347 - 347V Button-Type Photocell
Options
8BK - 8" Bracket (S and D180 only)
TB - Terminal Block
Wireless Control System2,3

Project Name Fixture Type
Catalog #
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:
Pole
Series Material
Mounting
Configuration
POLE ORDERING INFORMATION
Height2
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION
Order NumberDescription Order Number
(Accessories are field installed)
172539
172538
178361
518030CLR5
C/F5
518029CLR5
Vibration Damper - 4" Square Pole (bolt-on mount only)
Vibration Damper - 5" Square Pole (bolt-on mount only)
Vibration Damper - 6" Square Pole (bolt-on mount only)
PMOS120 - 120V Occupancy Sensor
PMOS208/240 - 208, 240V Occupancy Sensor
PMOS277 - 277V Occupancy Sensor
Pole
Finish Options
BRZ – Bronze
BLK – Black
PLP – Platinum Plus
WHT – White
SVG - Satin Verde Green
GPT - Graphite
MSV - Metallic Silver
S – Single/Parallel
D180° – Double
D90°– Double
DN90°– Double
T90°– Triple
TN120°– Triple
Q90°– Quad
QN90°– Quad
PT – Pole Top Mount
N – Tenon Mount
(Standard tenon size is 2-3/8" O.D.)
  *
14'
16'
18'
20'
22'
24'
26'
28'
30'
35'
39'
S11G – 11 Ga. Steel
S07G – 07 Ga. Steel
GA – Galvanized Anchor Bolts
SF – Single Flood3
DF – Double Flood3
DGP – DuraGrip® Plus
LAB – Less Anchor Bolts
OSXX - Pole preparation for
   PMOS Occupancy Sensor4
FOOTNOTES:
1 - See Area Lighting Brackets - Bolt-on and XAS3/XAM3 Area Lighting Brackets pages for Internal Slip-fitter brackets.
2 - Pole heights will have +/- 1/2" tolerance.
3 - See Flood Lighting Brackets section for choice of FBO brackets.
5SQB5 S07G 24 S PLP SF DGP
4BC – 4" Square Base Cover
5BC – 5" Square Base Cover
6BC – 6" Square Base Cover
ER2 – Weatherproof Duplex Receptacle
GFI – Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter
MHP – Mounting Hole Plugs (3 plugs)-for use with 5” traditional drill pattern
MHD – Mounting Hole Weatherproof Decal-for use with
            3” reduced drill pattern
122559CLR